

(1/4)

Page 1 of 1

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H130001659773)))



H130001659773ABC8

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Fromi

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help JUL 2 A 2013

# 7/25/2013 10:51:33 From: To: 8506176383

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LW Holdings LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes and files the following Articles of Organization.

### ARTICLE I NAME

#### INAME

The name of the limited liability company is LW Holdings LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II MAILING AND STREET ADDRESSES

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is

LW Holdings LLC 1111 Brickell Avenue Suite 1117 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE III NAME AND ADDRESS OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida are:

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

A statement of the initial registered agent accepting his appointment is attached to these Articles of Organization.

### ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization this 25<sup>th</sup>, day of June, 2013.

(2/4)

22

AM 8:

5

7/25/2013 10:51:33 From: To: 8506176383

By: Name: Carlos A. Zalle Authorized Signatory alles

-2-

and the second second

7/25/2013 10:51:33 From: To: 8506176383

## STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent of LW Holdings LLC and agrees to comply with the provisions of the laws of Florida, including section 48.091, Florida Statutes, providing for the keeping open of the registered office for service of process.

The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of the position of registered agent. Dated: June  $25^{++}$ , 2013

-3-

Registered Agent

CT Corporation

Connie Bryan Assistant Secretary

സ ഗ ್ರಾ 5